Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On: 06/22/2022

Low Bid Summary Page 1 of 1
Letting Date:  June 09, 2022
Call # of Percent of  Overrun (+)
Order Contract ID Project(s)  Bids Low Bidder Estimated Cost Corrected Bid  Estimate Underrun (-)
006 C25016 MPR200-279 3 ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC $479,500.00 $448,255.86 93.48% -$31,244.14

Letting Totals 3 $479,500.00 $448,255.86 93.48% -$31,244.14



Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On: 06/22/2022
Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 1
L Contract ID: C25016
Contract Description:
Work will consist of the removal and replacement of preformed thermoplastic pavement
markings, such as crosswalks, stop lines and arrows.
Percent Of Percent Of
Rank Vendor ID Vendor Name Total Bid Low Bid Estimate
1 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC $448,255.86 100.00% 93.48%
0 -EST- Engineer's Estimate $479,500.00 106.97% 100.00%
2 162A KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED $565,395.11 126.13% 117.91%
3 1531A Barricade Holding DBA Colorado Barricade Company $733,399.60 163.61% 152.95%



Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On: 06/22/2022
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Contract ID: C25016
(0) -EST- (1) 607A (2) 162A
Engineer's Estimate ROADSAFE TRAFFIC KOLBE STRIPING INC.
SYSTEMS. INC
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price  Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:

208-00035 Aggregate Bag 50.000 LF 25.00000 1,250.00 20.00000 1,000.00 15.00000 750.00
626-00000 Mobilization 1.000 LS| 32,001.55000 32,001.55[ 35,000.00000 35,000.00] 45,000.00000 45,000.00
626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier 1V) 47.000 DAY 100.00000 4,700.00 115.00000 5,405.00 100.00000 4,700.00

627-30405

627-30411

630-00000
630-00003
630-00012
630-00015
630-80305
630-80341
630-80342
630-80343
630-80358

630-80360

Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement
Marking (Word-Symbol)

Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement
Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)

Flagging

Uniformed Traffic Control

Traffic Control Management

Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination
Flagging Station Light

Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)

Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing
Arrow Panel (C Type)

Drum Channelizing Device

12,628.030 SF
16,124.000 SF

140.000 HOUR
140.000 HOUR
37.000 DAY
24.000 HOUR

4.000 EACH
24.000 EACH
48.000 EACH
24.000 EACH

4.000 EACH

100.000 EACH

15.00000 189,420.45

12.00000 193,488.00

25.00000 3,500.00
100.00000 14,000.00
200.00000 7,400.00
100.00000 2,400.00
500.00000 2,000.00
15.00000 360.00
15.00000 720.00
15.00000 360.00

100.00000 400.00

40.00000 4,000.00

15.25000 192,577.46

11.60000 187,038.40

12.00000 1,680.00

115.00000 16,100.00

150.00000 5,550.00
25.00000 600.00
150.00000 600.00
5.00000 120.00
5.00000 240.00
5.00000 120.00
100.00000 400.00
5.00000 500.00

16.95000 214,045.11

12.50000 201,550.00

40.00000 5,600.00
125.00000 17,500.00
900.00000 33,300.00

25.00000 600.00
150.00000 600.00

25.00000 600.00

25.00000 1,200.00

25.00000 600.00
150.00000 600.00

25.00000 2,500.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On: 06/22/2022
Tabulation of Bids Page 2 of 4
Contract ID: C25016
(0) -EST- (1) 607A (2) 162A
Engineer's Estimate ROADSAFE TRAFFIC KOLBE STRIPING INC.
SYSTEMS, INC
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) 50.000 EACH 40.00000 2,000.00 7.50000  375.00 50.00000 2,500.00
(Steady Burn)
630-80380 Traffic Cone 150.000 EACH 10.00000 1,500.00 5.00000 750.00 5.00000 750.00
630-85020 Mobile Attenuator 2.000 EACH| 10,000.00000 20,000.00 100.00000  200.00| 16,500.00000 33,000.00
Section Totals: $479,500.00 $448,255.86 $565,395.11
Contract Grand Totals $479,500.00 $448,255.86 $565,395.11
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Contract ID: C25016
(3) 1531A
Colorado Barricade
Company

Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price  Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
208-00035 Aggregate Bag 50.000 LF 25.00000 1,250.00
626-00000 Mobilization 1.000 LS| 40,000.00000 40,000.00
626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier 1V) 47.000 DAY| 175.00000 8,225.00
627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement 12,628.030 SF 20.00000 252,560.60

Marking (Word-Symbol)
627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement 16,124.000 SF 16.00000 257,984.00

Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)
630-00000 Flagging 140.000 HOUR 75.00000 10,500.00
630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control 140.000 HOUR 200.00000 28,000.00
630-00012 Traffic Control Management 37.000 DAY 750.00000 27,750.00
630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination 24.000 HOUR 150.00000 3,600.00
630-80305 Flagging Station Light 4.000 EACH[  2,000.00000 8,000.00
630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 24.000 EACH 20.00000 480.00
630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 48.000 EACH 25.00000 1,200.00
630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) 24.000 EACH 25.00000 600.00
630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing 4.000 EACH 750.00000 3,000.00

Arrow Panel (C Type)
630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device 100.000 EACH 50.00000 5,000.00




Colorado Department Of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Printed On:

06/22/2022

Page 4 of 4

SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS
630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)
(Steady Burn)

630-80380 Traffic Cone

Contract ID: C25016

50.000 EACH

150.000 EACH

75.00000 3,750.00

10.00000 1,500.00

LCC:

630-85020 Mobile Attenuator 2.000 EACH| 40,000.00000 80,000.00
Section Totals: $733,399.60
Contract Grand Totals $733,399.60
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Contract ID: C25016
_ Iter.n/. Quantity Estimated Bid P.rice/ Estimated : Bid Est Qverrun (+)
Line Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS

0005 208-00035 50.000 25.00000 20.00000 1,250.00 1,000.00 80.00% -250.00
Aggregate Bag LF

0010 626-00000 1.000 32,001.55000 35,000.00000 32,001.55 35,000.00 109.37% 2,998.45
Mobilization LS

0015 626-01114 47.000 100.00000 115.00000 4,700.00 5,405.00 115.00% 705.00
Public Information Management (Tier 1V) DAY

0020 627-30405 12,628.03( 15.00000 15.25000 189,420.45 192,577.46 101.67% 3,157.01
Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking SF
(Word-Symbol)

0025 627-30411 16,124.00(C 12.00000 11.60000 193,488.00 187,038.40 96.67% -6,449.60
Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking SF
(Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)

0030 630-00000 140.000 25.00000 12.00000 3,500.00 1,680.00 48.00% -1,820.00
Flagging HOUR

0035 630-00003 140.000 100.00000 115.00000 14,000.00 16,100.00 115.00% 2,100.00
Uniformed Traffic Control HOUR

0040 630-00012 37.000 200.00000 150.00000 7,400.00 5,550.00 75.00% -1,850.00
Traffic Control Management DAY

0045 630-00015 24.000 100.00000 25.00000 2,400.00 600.00 25.00% -1,800.00
Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination HOUR

0050 630-80305 4.000 500.00000 150.00000 2,000.00 600.00 30.00% -1,400.00
Flagging Station Light EACH

0055 630-80341 24.000 15.00000 5.00000 360.00 120.00 33.33% -240.00
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) EACH
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Low Bid Item Analysis Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C25016

N Item/ . Quantity Estimated Bid P.rice/ Estimated : Bid Est Qverrun (+)
ine Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS
0060 630-80342 48.000 15.00000 5.00000 720.00 240.00 33.33% -480.00
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) EACH
0065 630-80343 24.000 15.00000 5.00000 360.00 120.00 33.33% -240.00
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) EACH
0070 630-80358 4.000 100.00000 100.00000 400.00 400.00 100.00% 0.00
Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow EACH
Panel (C Type)
0075 630-80360 100.000 40.00000 5.00000 4,000.00 500.00 12.50% -3,500.00
Drum Channelizing Device EACH
0080 630-80364 50.000 40.00000 7.50000 2,000.00 375.00 18.75% -1,625.00
Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady EACH
Burn)
0085 630-80380 150.000 10.00000 5.00000 1,500.00 750.00 50.00% -750.00
Traffic Cone EACH
0090 630-85020 2.000 10,000.00000 100.00000 20,000.00 200.00 1.00% -19,800.00
Mobile Attenuator EACH
Section 0001 Subtotal $479,500.00 $448,255.86 93.48% -$31,244.14

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items $479,500.00 $448,255.86 93.48% -$31,244.14



